4. On opening of Part-I of the tenders, the following shall only be checked for deciding 

eligibility for opening of Price Bids (Part-II) : 
 (i) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 2500.00(Rupees two thousand five hundred  only) in the form of 

Demand Draft drawn on any nationalised / scheduled Bank payable to “CMPDI, Regional 

Institute, Dhanbad” at “Dhanbad.” 

(ii) Banker's certificate pertaining to Earnest Money certifying that the DD/BC has been 

prepared from  the account of the tenderer.